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	Administrative Offices
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Deptford, NJ  08096
Phone:(856) 845-4959         Fax:(856) 384-9044




1/30/18
IFB 18-001 Fire and Extended Insurance 
Addenda  2 (Please initial Addenda sheet for receipt)

This questions have been asked concerning additional information on the IFB, they will be provided here and on the Housing Authority Web site at www.hagc.org., under Purchasing.

1. Can current previous loss runs be provided?




2. What caused the big loss in 2015 to Deptford Park?

 Extremely cold weather caused a water stand pipe to burst at the top of the   building in a stairwell and sent water cascading down the steps flooding one end of the building from the top to the bottom.  Tenants were temporally relocated due to the repairs.

3. On the attached REAC Reports when where the highlighted deficiencies corrected?
      
	 Highlighted deficiencies at Deptford were corrected in February 2016.


       	Highlighted deficiencies at Carino were corrected in May of 2017.




Responded to by Edward Malinak
        Purchasing Technician
www.hagc.org                                                                               [image: H:\HOME\HAGC\07\ADMINTOOLS\TOOLS\ART\IMAGES\fheo125.gif]
GloucesterCounty,NJ_Property Loss Runs_2017.pdf


Commercial Property - Loss Run - All Claims
Gloucester County Housing Authority - Dep ord, NJ


Housing Authority Property Insurance, A Mutual CompanyPolicy Year: 2016 - 


Outstanding  Exp
Total HAPI-251-157167-2016 Effec ve: 03/01/2016 to 03/01/2017Policy #


----- Reserves ----- --------- Paid ---------AMP#/Occ. Id/ Stat/ Net
Incident Report STLoca onLoca on NameClaim # Loss Type / Source Code  of Ded.Loss Expense Loss Expense


No Losses for Policy in 2016.


0 0 00Total Policy HAPI-251-157167-2016 (0) 0
00Total 2016 Commercial Property (0) 0 0 0


Housing Authority Property Insurance, A Mutual CompanyPolicy Year: 2015 - 


Outstanding  Exp
Total HAPI-251-144671-2015 Effec ve: 03/01/2015 to 03/01/2016Policy #


----- Reserves ----- --------- Paid ---------AMP#/Occ. Id/ Stat/ Net
Incident Report STLoca onLoca on NameClaim # Loss Type / Source Code  of Ded.Loss Expense Loss Expense


3,26419,83300 23,097
Sca ered SiteA7QM7 Storm/Weather PRPD


CL NJ06/24/201506/23/201571227 Various, Nj Windstorm


0 19,833 23,0970Total Policy HAPI-251-144671-2015 (1) 3,264
19,8330Total 2015 Commercial Property (1) 0 3,264 23,097


01/26/2018Page 1 of 2







Commercial Property - Loss Run - All Claims
Gloucester County Housing Authority - Dep ord, NJ


Housing Authority Property Insurance, A Mutual CompanyPolicy Year: 2014 - 


Outstanding  Exp
Total HAPI-251-131307-2014 Effec ve: 03/01/2014 to 03/01/2015Policy #


----- Reserves ----- --------- Paid ---------AMP#/Occ. Id/ Stat/ Net
Incident Report STLoca onLoca on NameClaim # Loss Type / Source Code  of Ded.Loss Expense Loss Expense


18,0293,461,80500 3,479,834
Deduc ble: 1,000Dep ord Park ApartmentsA7PJ0 Storm/Weather PRPD


CL NJ02/19/201502/18/201569951 120 Moylan Blvd.Water damage


0 3,461,805 3,479,8340Total Policy HAPI-251-131307-2014 (1) 18,029
3,461,8050Total 2014 Commercial Property (1) 0 18,029 3,479,834


Housing Authority Property Insurance, A Mutual CompanyPolicy Year: 2013 - 


Outstanding  Exp
Total HAPI-251-122235-2013 Effec ve: 03/01/2013 to 03/01/2014Policy #


----- Reserves ----- --------- Paid ---------AMP#/Occ. Id/ Stat/ Net
Incident Report STLoca onLoca on NameClaim # Loss Type / Source Code  of Ded.Loss Expense Loss Expense


No Losses for Policy in 2013.


0 0 00Total Policy HAPI-251-122235-2013 (0) 0
00Total 2013 Commercial Property (0) 0 0 0


3,502,93121,2923,481,6380Total Commercial Property (2) 0


01/26/2018Page 2 of 2
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REAC Insp Deptford Park 02 02 16.pdf


Inspection Snapshot


Inspection ID: 565753 Inspection Time: 09:02 AM - 05:05 PM


Inspection Start
Date: 02/02/2016


Inspection End
Date: 02/02/2016


Property ID: NJ204000004 Property Type: Public Housing


Property Name: DEPTFORD PARK APARTMENT


Inspection State: Successful Score: 94c


Inspection Summary Report (POA) for Inspection #565753


Report generation date/time:02/02/2016 07:26 PM Score Version: 1 Page: 1 of 15
Report template version: 04/15/2011 Note: The report generation date/time does not reflect the inspection release date/time.
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Property Profile


Property Name: DEPTFORD PARK APARTMENT
Scattered Site? No Multiple Site? No


Address Line 1: 120 POP MOYLAN Boulevard


Address Line 2:
City: DEPTFORD State: NJ


ZIP: 08096 Extension: ____


Phone: (856) 848-2882 Extension: 611


Fax: (856) 848-1672 Email: dcorliss@hagc.org


Type


Building Units


Expected Actual Sampled Expected Actual Sampled


Residential 1 1 1 100 100 21


Common 0 - - -


Total 1 1 1 100 100 21


Occupancy Information
No. of Occupied Units Occupancy Rate Inspect Vacant Units


100 100% No


Comments
No bed bugs reported. Property did a major renovation on 50% of the property1 year ago.
Property was prepared for the REAC Inspection.


Inspection Summary Report (POA) for Inspection #565753


Report generation date/time:02/02/2016 07:26 PM Score Version: 1 Page: 2 of 15
Report template version: 04/15/2011 Note: The report generation date/time does not reflect the inspection release date/time.







Participant Profile


Management Agent [Primary Contact / Not Present During Inspection]
Name (F, MI, L): Paul Letizia
Organization: HAGC
Address Line 1: 120 Pop Moylan Blvd.
Address Line 2:
City: Deptford State: NJ


ZIP: 08096 Extension:
Phone: (856) 848-2882 Extension: 607


Fax: (856) 848-1672 Email: pletizia@hagc.org


Executive Director [Not Present During Inspection]
Name (F, MI, L): Kimberley Gober
Organization: HAGC
Address Line 1: 100 Pop Moylan Blvd.
Address Line 2:
City: Deptford State: NJ


ZIP: 08096 Extension:
Phone: (856) 848-7720 Extension: 215


Fax: (856) 251-6673 Email: kgober@hagc.org


Site Manager [Present During Inspection]
Name (F, MI, L): David L. Corliss
Organization: HAGC
Address Line 1: 120 Pop Moylan Blvd.
Address Line 2:
City: Deptford State: NJ


ZIP: 08096 Extension:
Phone: (856) 848-2882 Extension: 611


Fax: (856) 848-1672 Email: dcorliss@hagc.org


Inspection Summary Report (POA) for Inspection #565753


Report generation date/time:02/02/2016 07:26 PM Score Version: 1 Page: 3 of 15
Report template version: 04/15/2011 Note: The report generation date/time does not reflect the inspection release date/time.







Score Summary


Area
Possible
Points


Deductions(Excluding
H&S)


Pre H&S
Points


H&S
Deductions


Final Points


Site 10.97 0.00 10.97 0.00 10.97
Building Exterior 16.87 0.00 16.87 0.00 16.87
Building Systems 22.50 0.00 22.50 0.00 22.50
Common Area 12.66 1.90 10.76 1.90 8.86
Unit 37.01 0.70 36.31 1.27 35.03
Total 100.00 2.60 97.40 3.17 94.23


Score Version: 1 Score Date: 02/02/2016 Final Score: 94c


Inspection Summary Report (POA) for Inspection #565753


Report generation date/time:02/02/2016 07:26 PM Score Version: 1 Page: 4 of 15
Report template version: 04/15/2011 Note: The report generation date/time does not reflect the inspection release date/time.







Health & Safety Summary


Site Buildings Units Total


Non-Life Threatening (NLT)


Actual 0 1 2 3


Projected 0 1 10 11


Life Threatening (LT)


Actual 0 0 2 2


Projected 0 0 10 10


Smoke Detectors (SD)


Actual 0 0 0 0


Projected 0 0 0 0


Overall


Actual 0 1 4 5


Projected 0 1 19 20


Health and Safety Narrative
1 site, 1 buildings and 21 units were inspected.


5 health and safety deficiencies(HSD) were
observed.


Percentage Inspected:
Site (PIS): 100%
Building (PIB): 100%
Unit (PIU): 21%


Projected HSD:
Site = (Actual HSDS) / PIS
Building = (Actual HSDB) / PIB
Unit = (Actual HSDU) / PIU


If all buildings and units were inspected, it is
projected that a total of 20 health and safety
deficiencies would apply to the property.


Inspection Summary Report (POA) for Inspection #565753


Report generation date/time:02/02/2016 07:26 PM Score Version: 1 Page: 5 of 15
Report template version: 04/15/2011 Note: The report generation date/time does not reflect the inspection release date/time.







Systemic Deficiencies


Type Area Item Deficiency
B/U with
defects


Total
B/U %


Ordinary CA Doors CA - Damaged Hardware/Locks
(Doors)


1 1 100


Ordinary CA Restroom Items CA - Damaged/Missing (Lavatory Sink) 1 1 100


Note:
B/U - Indicates Buildings or Units


BE - Indicates Building Exterior


BS - Indicates Building Systems


CA - Indicates Common Areas


Capital items are repairs that generally require large cash outlays. (Items such as new roofs and new appliances)


Ordinary items are repairs that require smaller cash outlays. (Items such as light fixtures, fire extinguishers and smoke detectors)


Inspection Summary Report (POA) for Inspection #565753


Report generation date/time:02/02/2016 07:26 PM Score Version: 1 Page: 6 of 15
Report template version: 04/15/2011 Note: The report generation date/time does not reflect the inspection release date/time.







Building/Unit Summary


Entity Expected Actual # Inspected # Reported Uninspectable


Building 1 1 1 0


Unit 100 100 21 0


Building 0104 - DEPTFORD PARK [ Sample , Inspected ]


Address Line 1: 120 POP MOYLAN BLVD


Address Line 2:
City: DEPTFORD State: NJ


Zip: 08096 Extension: 1933


Type Constructed In Floors Expected Unit Count
Actual Unit


Count


Elevator Structure 1984 5 100 100


Comments:


Unit # # Bedrooms Occupied?
UnInspected
Reason?


105 1 Bedroom Yes


110 1 Bedroom Yes


202 1 Bedroom Yes


207 1 Bedroom Yes


212 1 Bedroom Yes


217 1 Bedroom Yes


221 1 Bedroom Yes


304 1 Bedroom Yes


309 1 Bedroom Yes


314 1 Bedroom Yes


318 1 Bedroom Yes


401 1 Bedroom Yes


406 1 Bedroom Yes


411 1 Bedroom Yes


416 1 Bedroom Yes


420 1 Bedroom Yes


503 1 Bedroom Yes


508 1 Bedroom Yes


513 1 Bedroom Yes


Inspection Summary Report (POA) for Inspection #565753


Report generation date/time:02/02/2016 07:26 PM Score Version: 1 Page: 7 of 15
Report template version: 04/15/2011 Note: The report generation date/time does not reflect the inspection release date/time.







517 1 Bedroom Yes


522 1 Bedroom Yes


Inspection Summary Report (POA) for Inspection #565753


Report generation date/time:02/02/2016 07:26 PM Score Version: 1 Page: 8 of 15
Report template version: 04/15/2011 Note: The report generation date/time does not reflect the inspection release date/time.







Certificates


Certificate Item Certificate State


Boilers Yes - This certificate is provided or is not expired


Elevators Yes - This certificate is provided or is not expired


Fire Alarms Yes - This certificate is provided or is not expired


Lead-Based Paint Disclosure Forms NA - This certificate is not applicable for this property


Lead-Based Paint Inspection Reports NA - This certificate is not applicable for this property


Sprinkler Systems Yes - This certificate is provided or is not expired


Inspection Summary Report (POA) for Inspection #565753


Report generation date/time:02/02/2016 07:26 PM Score Version: 1 Page: 9 of 15
Report template version: 04/15/2011 Note: The report generation date/time does not reflect the inspection release date/time.







Score Details


Note: The inspection software allows for the recording of the same deficiency as many times as it occurs. However, it is only scored once.


The number within the parenthesis after the Deficiency indicates the number of observations for this inspectable area. For example; "Site -


Spalling (Walkway / Steps) (4)" indicates the deficiency was observed and recorded 4 times under Site. Each individual observation can be


found in the Deficiency Details section of this report.


Item Deficiency Severity
Points


Deducted
Points


Received


Building 0104 - DEPTFORD PARK - Common Areas [Possible Points : 12.66]


Non-Health And Safety Deficiencies


Doors CA - Damaged Hardware/Locks (Doors) (2) Level 3 1.90


Health And Safety Deficiencies


Restroom Items CA - Damaged/Missing (Lavatory Sink) (NLT ) Level 3 1.90


3.80 8.86


Building 0104 - DEPTFORD PARK - Unit 202 [Possible Points : 1.76]


Non-Health And Safety Deficiencies


Kitchen Items Unit - Refrigerator - Missing/Damaged/Inoperable
(Kitchen)


Level 1 0.16


0.16 1.60


Building 0104 - DEPTFORD PARK - Unit 217 [Possible Points : 1.76]


Health And Safety Deficiencies


Call-for-Aid Unit - Inoperable (Call-for-Aid) (NLT ) Level 3 0.08


Outlets/Switches Unit - Missing/Broken Cover Plates
(Outlets/Switches) (LT )


Level 3 0.17


0.25 1.51


Building 0104 - DEPTFORD PARK - Unit 221 [Possible Points : 1.76]


Non-Health And Safety Deficiencies


Windows Unit - Damaged/Missing Screens (Windows) Level 1 0.03


Health And Safety Deficiencies


Call-for-Aid Unit - Inoperable (Call-for-Aid) (NLT ) Level 3 0.08


0.11 1.65


Building 0104 - DEPTFORD PARK - Unit 309 [Possible Points : 1.76]


Non-Health And Safety Deficiencies


Bathroom Items Unit - Lavatory Sink - Damaged/Missing (Bathroom) Level 1 0.16


Inspection Summary Report (POA) for Inspection #565753


Report generation date/time:02/02/2016 07:26 PM Score Version: 1 Page: 10 of 15
Report template version: 04/15/2011 Note: The report generation date/time does not reflect the inspection release date/time.
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Item Deficiency Severity
Points


Deducted
Points


Received


Health And Safety Deficiencies


Electrical System Unit - Missing Breakers/Fuses (Electrical System)
(LT )


Level 3 0.94


1.10 0.67


Building 0104 - DEPTFORD PARK - Unit 416 [Possible Points : 1.76]


Non-Health And Safety Deficiencies


Walls Unit - Damaged (Walls) Level 1 0.04


0.04 1.72


Building 0104 - DEPTFORD PARK - Unit 503 [Possible Points : 1.76]


Non-Health And Safety Deficiencies


Kitchen Items Unit - Refrigerator - Missing/Damaged/Inoperable
(Kitchen)


Level 1 0.16


0.16 1.60


Building 0104 - DEPTFORD PARK - Unit 517 [Possible Points : 1.76]


Non-Health And Safety Deficiencies


Kitchen Items Unit - Refrigerator - Missing/Damaged/Inoperable
(Kitchen)


Level 1 0.16


0.16 1.60


Inspection Summary Report (POA) for Inspection #565753


Report generation date/time:02/02/2016 07:26 PM Score Version: 1 Page: 11 of 15
Report template version: 04/15/2011 Note: The report generation date/time does not reflect the inspection release date/time.
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Deficiency Details


Item Location/Comments Deficiency/Severity Decisions


Site - DEPTFORD PARK APARTMENT - Site(0)


None


Building 0104 - DEPTFORD PARK[Sample,Inspected] - Building Exterior


None


Building 0104 - DEPTFORD PARK[Sample,Inspected] - Building Systems


None


Building 0104 - DEPTFORD PARK[Sample,Inspected] - Common Areas


Non-Health And Safety Deficiencies


Restrooms Floor 1
Lobby men's restroom
door does not auto close.


CA - Damaged Hardware/
Locks (Doors) - L3


- Restroom Door or Fire/
Emergency Door


- Hardware is damaged or
missing


- Door does not function as it
should (it does not properly
latch).


Restrooms Floor 1
Lobby ladies restroom
door does not close as
designed.


CA - Damaged Hardware/
Locks (Doors) - L3


- Restroom Door or Fire/
Emergency Door


- Hardware is damaged or
missing


- Door does not function as it
should (it does not properly
latch).


Health And Safety Deficiencies


Restrooms Floor 1
The lobby men's
restroom sink cold water
faucet does not function.


CA - Damaged/Missing
(Lavatory Sink) (NLT) - L3


- Restroom Sink
- The sink''s hardware is


missing or is not functioning


Building 0104 - DEPTFORD PARK[Sample,Inspected] - Unit 105


None


Building 0104 - DEPTFORD PARK[Sample,Inspected] - Unit 110


None


Inspection Summary Report (POA) for Inspection #565753


Report generation date/time:02/02/2016 07:26 PM Score Version: 1 Page: 12 of 15
Report template version: 04/15/2011 Note: The report generation date/time does not reflect the inspection release date/time.







Item Location/Comments Deficiency/Severity Decisions


Building 0104 - DEPTFORD PARK[Sample,Inspected] - Unit 202


Non-Health And Safety Deficiencies


Kitchen Items Kitchen Unit - Refrigerator - Missing
/Damaged/Inoperable
(Kitchen) - L1


- Refrigerator
- Door seals are deteriorated


Building 0104 - DEPTFORD PARK[Sample,Inspected] - Unit 207


None


Building 0104 - DEPTFORD PARK[Sample,Inspected] - Unit 212


None


Building 0104 - DEPTFORD PARK[Sample,Inspected] - Unit 217


Non-Health And Safety Deficiencies


Health And Safety Deficiencies


Call-for-Aid Bedroom
Bedroom call for aid is
blocked by large
furniture.


Unit - Inoperable
(Call-for-Aid) (NLT) - L3


- Alerts local entities (on-site)
- Tested - Call-for-Aid as


installed does NOT serve its
intended function


Outlets/Switches Living Area
Living room duplex outlet
cover plate is missing
exposed terminals and
wires.


Unit - Missing/Broken Cover
Plates (Outlets/Switches)
(LT) - L3


- Cover plate missing or
broken


- The electrical connections/
wires ARE exposed.


Building 0104 - DEPTFORD PARK[Sample,Inspected] - Unit 221


Non-Health And Safety Deficiencies


Windows Living Area Unit - Damaged/Missing
Screens (Windows) - L1


- Screens
- One or more screens in a


unit are punctured, torn or
otherwise damaged or
missing


Health And Safety Deficiencies


Call-for-Aid Bedroom
Bedroom call for aid is
blocked by large
furniture.


Unit - Inoperable
(Call-for-Aid) (NLT) - L3


- Alerts local entities (on-site)
- Tested - Call-for-Aid as


installed does NOT serve its
intended function


Building 0104 - DEPTFORD PARK[Sample,Inspected] - Unit 304


Inspection Summary Report (POA) for Inspection #565753


Report generation date/time:02/02/2016 07:26 PM Score Version: 1 Page: 13 of 15
Report template version: 04/15/2011 Note: The report generation date/time does not reflect the inspection release date/time.
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Item Location/Comments Deficiency/Severity Decisions


None


Building 0104 - DEPTFORD PARK[Sample,Inspected] - Unit 309


Non-Health And Safety Deficiencies


Bathroom Items Bathroom Unit - Lavatory Sink -
Damaged/Missing
(Bathroom) - L1


- Bathroom Sink
- A stopper is missing (only if


there is no stopper in the
visible area)


Health And Safety Deficiencies


Electrical System Hallway
Hallway breaker panel
box has a missing
breaker with an open
port.


Unit - Missing Breakers/
Fuses (Electrical System)
(LT) - L3


- Breaker/fuse missing, or
open port not properly
blanked off


Building 0104 - DEPTFORD PARK[Sample,Inspected] - Unit 314


None


Building 0104 - DEPTFORD PARK[Sample,Inspected] - Unit 318


None


Building 0104 - DEPTFORD PARK[Sample,Inspected] - Unit 401


None


Building 0104 - DEPTFORD PARK[Sample,Inspected] - Unit 406


None


Building 0104 - DEPTFORD PARK[Sample,Inspected] - Unit 411


None


Building 0104 - DEPTFORD PARK[Sample,Inspected] - Unit 416


Non-Health And Safety Deficiencies


Walls Bathroom Unit - Damaged (Walls) -
L1


- Hole(s)
- Between one square inch


and up to a sheet of paper,
but, you cannot see through
the hole


Building 0104 - DEPTFORD PARK[Sample,Inspected] - Unit 420


Inspection Summary Report (POA) for Inspection #565753


Report generation date/time:02/02/2016 07:26 PM Score Version: 1 Page: 14 of 15
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Item Location/Comments Deficiency/Severity Decisions


None


Building 0104 - DEPTFORD PARK[Sample,Inspected] - Unit 503


Non-Health And Safety Deficiencies


Kitchen Items Kitchen Unit - Refrigerator - Missing
/Damaged/Inoperable
(Kitchen) - L1


- Refrigerator
- Door seals are deteriorated


Building 0104 - DEPTFORD PARK[Sample,Inspected] - Unit 508


None


Building 0104 - DEPTFORD PARK[Sample,Inspected] - Unit 513


None


Building 0104 - DEPTFORD PARK[Sample,Inspected] - Unit 517


Non-Health And Safety Deficiencies


Kitchen Items Kitchen Unit - Refrigerator - Missing
/Damaged/Inoperable
(Kitchen) - L1


- Refrigerator
- Door seals are deteriorated


Building 0104 - DEPTFORD PARK[Sample,Inspected] - Unit 522


None


Inspection Summary Report (POA) for Inspection #565753


Report generation date/time:02/02/2016 07:26 PM Score Version: 1 Page: 15 of 15
Report template version: 04/15/2011 Note: The report generation date/time does not reflect the inspection release date/time.







Notice: Modifications to the Inspection Summary Report


With the rollout of the new Uniform Physical Condition Standards (UPCS) inspection software (version 4.0).
PIH-REAC now has the capability to collect more detailed information about observations made during the
inspection of properties. Therefore, the report has been modified to provide this detailed information, and also to
make the results of the inspection more clear. The following explains the major changes to the report.


Changes to Score Summary - The section of the report, which summarizes the score, has been modified
to better explain how the final score was derived for the property, and the source of lost points. Additionally,
score information from the two most recent inspections of the property is provided to allow comparison to
this inspection's score.


Addition of scored and non-scored deficiency reports - The section of the report that displays observed
deficiencies has been divided into two sections: the Score Report and the Deficiency Report. Non-scored
deficiencies refer to multiple deficiencies of the same type observed with the same sub-area, they are
reported for informational purposes only and are not scored. Only one deficiency of the same type for the
same sub-area is counted for scoring purposes.


Score Report - a detailed account of only the scored deficiencies by sub-area.


Deficiency Report - A detailed account of all deficiencies, both scored and non-scored, by sub-area.
In addition, standardized locations and more descriptive information for each deficiency are provided.


To read more about the above, and for additional assistance in understanding the report, you may access the
Inspection Summary Report Guide (version 4.0) at
http://www.hud.gov/offices/reac/products/pass/inspectionrpt40.cfm
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Carino REAC 05 15 2017.pdf


Inspection Snapshot


Inspection ID: 587646 Inspection Time: 03:39 PM - 07:13 PM


Inspection Start
Date: 05/15/2017


Inspection End
Date: 05/15/2017


Property ID: NJ204000003 Property Type: Public Housing


Property Name: CARINO PARK


Inspection State: Successful Score: 65c*


Inspection Summary Report (POA) for Inspection #587646


Report generation date/time:05/16/2017 08:30 AM Score Version: 1 Page: 1 of 22
Report template version: 04/15/2011 Note: The report generation date/time does not reflect the inspection release date/time.







Property Profile


Property Name: CARINO PARK
Scattered Site? No Multiple Site? No


Address Line 1: 100 CHESTNUT Street


Address Line 2:
City: WILLIAMSTOWN State: NJ


ZIP: 08094 Extension: ____


Phone: (609) 728-4156 Extension:
Fax: (856) 262-0207 Email: rscafide@hagc.org


Type


Building Units


Expected Actual Sampled Expected Actual Sampled


Residential 1 1 1 100 100 21


Common 0 - - -


Total 1 1 1 100 100 21


Occupancy Information
No. of Occupied Units Occupancy Rate Inspect Vacant Units


100 100% No


Comments Senior Bldg BBR Bldg 103 Unit 512 New HVAC


Inspection Summary Report (POA) for Inspection #587646


Report generation date/time:05/16/2017 08:30 AM Score Version: 1 Page: 2 of 22
Report template version: 04/15/2011 Note: The report generation date/time does not reflect the inspection release date/time.
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Participant Profile


Site Manager [Primary Contact / Present During Inspection]
Name (F, MI, L): Robert Scafide
Organization: Gloucester County Housing Authority
Address Line 1: 100 Chestnut St
Address Line 2:
City: Williamstown State: NJ


ZIP: 08094 Extension:
Phone: (609) 728-4156 Extension:
Fax: (856) 262-0207 Email: rscafide@hagc.org


Executive Director [Not Present During Inspection]
Name (F, MI, L): Kimberly Gober
Organization: Gloucester County Housing Authority
Address Line 1: 100 Pop Moylan Blvd.
Address Line 2:
City: Deptford State: DC


ZIP: 08096 Extension:
Phone: (856) 845-4959 Extension:
Fax: (856) 848-1672 Email: kgober@hagc.org


Management Agent [Not Present During Inspection]
Name (F, MI, L): Jessica Laine
Organization: Gloucester County Housing Authority
Address Line 1: 100 Pop Moylan Blvd
Address Line 2:
City: Deptford State: NJ


ZIP: 08096 Extension:
Phone: (856) 845-4959 Extension:
Fax: (856) 848-1672 Email: jlaine@hagc.org


Inspection Summary Report (POA) for Inspection #587646


Report generation date/time:05/16/2017 08:30 AM Score Version: 1 Page: 3 of 22
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Score Summary


Area
Possible
Points


Deductions(Excluding
H&S)


Pre H&S
Points


H&S
Deductions


Final Points


Site 12.70 0.00 12.70 0.00 12.70
Building Exterior 16.39 6.79 9.60 0.00 9.60
Building Systems 21.85 0.00 21.85 10.00 11.85
Common Area 13.11 2.15 10.96 8.19 2.77
Unit 35.95 6.48 29.47 1.39 28.07
Total 100.00 15.41 84.58 19.59 65.00


Score Version: 1 Score Date: 05/16/2017 Final Score: 65c*


Inspection Summary Report (POA) for Inspection #587646
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Health & Safety Summary


Site Buildings Units Total


Non-Life Threatening (NLT)


Actual 0 0 4 4


Projected 0 0 19 19


Life Threatening (LT)


Actual 0 2 0 2


Projected 0 2 0 2


Smoke Detectors (SD)


Actual 0 0 2 2


Projected 0 0 10 10


Overall


Actual 0 2 6 8


Projected 0 2 29 31


Health and Safety Narrative
1 site, 1 buildings and 21 units were inspected.


8 health and safety deficiencies(HSD) were
observed.


Percentage Inspected:
Site (PIS): 100%
Building (PIB): 100%
Unit (PIU): 21%


Projected HSD:
Site = (Actual HSDS) / PIS
Building = (Actual HSDB) / PIB
Unit = (Actual HSDU) / PIU


If all buildings and units were inspected, it is
projected that a total of 31 health and safety
deficiencies would apply to the property.
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Systemic Deficiencies


Type Area Item Deficiency
B/U with
defects


Total
B/U %


Ordinary BE Doors BE - Damaged Hardware/Locks (Doors) 1 1 100


Ordinary BS Electrical Hazards HS - Exposed Wires/Open Panels
(Electrical Hazards)


1 1 100


Ordinary CA Electrical Hazards HS - Exposed Wires/Open Panels
(Electrical Hazards)


1 1 100


Ordinary CA Walls CA - Peeling/Needs Paint (Walls) 1 1 100


Ordinary CA Floors CA - Peeling/Needs Paint (Floors) 1 1 100


Ordinary CA Kitchen Items CA - Missing/Damaged/Inoperable
(Range/Stove)


1 1 100


Ordinary Unit Doors Unit - Damaged Hardware/Locks
(Doors)


10 21 48


Note:
B/U - Indicates Buildings or Units


BE - Indicates Building Exterior


BS - Indicates Building Systems


CA - Indicates Common Areas


Capital items are repairs that generally require large cash outlays. (Items such as new roofs and new appliances)


Ordinary items are repairs that require smaller cash outlays. (Items such as light fixtures, fire extinguishers and smoke detectors)
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Building/Unit Summary


Entity Expected Actual # Inspected # Reported Uninspectable


Building 1 1 1 0


Unit 100 100 21 1


Building 0103 - CARINO PARK APARTMENTS [ Sample , Inspected ]


Address Line 1: 100 CHESTNUT ST


Address Line 2:
City: WILLIAMSTOWN State: NJ


Zip: 08094 Extension: ____


Type Constructed In Floors Expected Unit Count
Actual Unit


Count


Elevator Structure 1984 8 100 100


Comments:


Unit # # Bedrooms Occupied?
UnInspected
Reason?


102 1 Bedroom Yes


204 1 Bedroom Yes


209 1 Bedroom Yes


214 1 Bedroom Yes Resident Refusal


305 1 Bedroom Yes


309 1 Bedroom Yes


314 1 Bedroom Yes


405 1 Bedroom Yes


410 1 Bedroom Yes


414 1 Bedroom Yes


505 1 Bedroom Yes


510 1 Bedroom Yes


514 1 Bedroom Yes


601 1 Bedroom Yes


606 1 Bedroom Yes


610 1 Bedroom Yes


701 1 Bedroom Yes


706 1 Bedroom Yes


711 1 Bedroom Yes
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801 1 Bedroom Yes


806 1 Bedroom Yes


811 1 Bedroom Yes
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Certificates


Certificate Item Certificate State


Boilers Yes - This certificate is provided or is not expired


Elevators Yes - This certificate is provided or is not expired


Fire Alarms Yes - This certificate is provided or is not expired


Lead-Based Paint Disclosure Forms NA - This certificate is not applicable for this property


Lead-Based Paint Inspection Reports NA - This certificate is not applicable for this property


Sprinkler Systems Yes - This certificate is provided or is not expired
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Score Details


Note: The inspection software allows for the recording of the same deficiency as many times as it occurs. However, it is only scored once.


The number within the parenthesis after the Deficiency indicates the number of observations for this inspectable area. For example; "Site -


Spalling (Walkway / Steps) (4)" indicates the deficiency was observed and recorded 4 times under Site. Each individual observation can be


found in the Deficiency Details section of this report.


Item Deficiency Severity
Points


Deducted
Points


Received


Building 0103 - CARINO PARK APARTMENTS - Building Exterior [Possible Points : 16.39]


Non-Health And Safety Deficiencies


Doors BE - Damaged Hardware/Locks (Doors) Level 3 6.79


6.79 9.60


Building 0103 - CARINO PARK APARTMENTS - Building Systems [Possible Points : 21.85]


Health And Safety Deficiencies


Electrical Hazards HS - Exposed Wires/Open Panels (Electrical
Hazards) (LT )


Level 3 10.00


10.00 11.85


Building 0103 - CARINO PARK APARTMENTS - Common Areas [Possible Points : 13.11]


Non-Health And Safety Deficiencies


Floors CA - Peeling/Needs Paint (Floors) Level 1 0.10


Kitchen Items CA - Missing/Damaged/Inoperable (Range/Stove) Level 2 1.84


Walls CA - Peeling/Needs Paint (Walls) Level 1 0.20


Health And Safety Deficiencies


Electrical Hazards HS - Exposed Wires/Open Panels (Electrical
Hazards) (LT )


Level 3 8.19


10.35 2.77


Building 0103 - CARINO PARK APARTMENTS - Unit 102 [Possible Points : 1.71]


Non-Health And Safety Deficiencies


Kitchen Items Unit - Range/Stove- Missing/Damaged/Inoperable
(Kitchen)


Level 2 0.31


0.31 1.40


Building 0103 - CARINO PARK APARTMENTS - Unit 204 [Possible Points : 1.71]


Non-Health And Safety Deficiencies


Bathroom Items Unit - Lavatory Sink - Damaged/Missing (Bathroom) Level 1 0.15
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Item Deficiency Severity
Points


Deducted
Points


Received


Bathroom Items Unit - Plumbing - Clogged Drains (Bathroom) Level 1 0.34


Doors Unit - Damaged Hardware/Locks (Doors) (2) Level 3 0.18


0.68 1.03


Building 0103 - CARINO PARK APARTMENTS - Unit 209 [Possible Points : 1.71]


Non-Health And Safety Deficiencies


Bathroom Items Unit - Plumbing Leaking Faucet/Pipes (Bathroom) Level 1 0.20


Outlets/Switches Unit - Missing/Broken Cover Plates
(Outlets/Switches)


Level 1 0.04


Health And Safety Deficiencies


Infestation HS - Insects / roaches (Infestation) (NLT ) Level 3 0.61


0.86 0.85


Building 0103 - CARINO PARK APARTMENTS - Unit 305 [Possible Points : 1.71]


Non-Health And Safety Deficiencies


Bathroom Items Unit - Plumbing Leaking Faucet/Pipes (Bathroom) Level 1 0.20


0.20 1.51


Building 0103 - CARINO PARK APARTMENTS - Unit 309 [Possible Points : 1.71]


Non-Health And Safety Deficiencies


Doors Unit - Damaged Hardware/Locks (Doors) Level 3 0.18


0.18 1.53


Building 0103 - CARINO PARK APARTMENTS - Unit 314 [Possible Points : 1.71]


Non-Health And Safety Deficiencies


Doors Unit - Damaged Hardware/Locks (Doors) Level 3 0.18


0.18 1.53


Building 0103 - CARINO PARK APARTMENTS - Unit 405 [Possible Points : 1.71]


Non-Health And Safety Deficiencies


Doors Unit - Damaged Hardware/Locks (Doors) Level 3 0.18


0.18 1.53


Building 0103 - CARINO PARK APARTMENTS - Unit 410 [Possible Points : 1.71]


Non-Health And Safety Deficiencies


Doors Unit - Damaged Hardware/Locks (Doors) Level 3 0.18
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Item Deficiency Severity
Points


Deducted
Points


Received


0.18 1.53


Building 0103 - CARINO PARK APARTMENTS - Unit 505 [Possible Points : 1.71]


Non-Health And Safety Deficiencies


Bathroom Items Unit - Plumbing - Clogged Drains (Bathroom) Level 1 0.34


Doors Unit - Damaged Hardware/Locks (Doors) Level 3 0.18


Doors Unit - Damaged Surface (Holes/Paint/Rust/Glass)
(Doors)


Level 3 0.18


0.71 1.00


Building 0103 - CARINO PARK APARTMENTS - Unit 510 [Possible Points : 1.71]


Non-Health And Safety Deficiencies


Bathroom Items Unit - Plumbing Leaking Faucet/Pipes (Bathroom) Level 1 0.20


Doors Unit - Damaged Hardware/Locks (Doors) Level 3 0.18


0.39 1.32


Building 0103 - CARINO PARK APARTMENTS - Unit 514 [Possible Points : 1.71]


Non-Health And Safety Deficiencies


Bathroom Items Unit - Plumbing Leaking Faucet/Pipes (Bathroom) Level 1 0.20


0.20 1.51


Building 0103 - CARINO PARK APARTMENTS - Unit 606 [Possible Points : 1.71]


Non-Health And Safety Deficiencies


Bathroom Items Unit - Plumbing - Clogged Drains (Bathroom) Level 1 0.34


Health And Safety Deficiencies


Call-for-Aid Unit - Inoperable (Call-for-Aid) (NLT ) Level 3 0.08


Infestation HS - Insects / roaches (Infestation) (NLT ) Level 3 0.61


1.04 0.67


Building 0103 - CARINO PARK APARTMENTS - Unit 610 [Possible Points : 1.71]


Non-Health And Safety Deficiencies


Bathroom Items Unit - Plumbing - Clogged Drains (Bathroom) (2) Level 1 0.34


Bathroom Items Unit - Shower/Tub - Damaged/Missing (Bathroom) Level 1 0.20


Doors Unit - Damaged Hardware/Locks (Doors) Level 3 0.18


Kitchen Items Unit - Range Hood/Exhaust Fans - Excessive Level 3 0.34
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Item Deficiency Severity
Points


Deducted
Points


Received


Grease/Inoperable (Kitchen)


1.07 0.64


Building 0103 - CARINO PARK APARTMENTS - Unit 701 [Possible Points : 1.71]


Non-Health And Safety Deficiencies


Kitchen Items Unit - Range/Stove- Missing/Damaged/Inoperable
(Kitchen)


Level 2 0.31


0.31 1.40


Building 0103 - CARINO PARK APARTMENTS - Unit 706 [Possible Points : 1.71]


Non-Health And Safety Deficiencies


Walls Unit - Mold/Mildew/Water Stains/Water Damage
(Walls)


Level 1 0.02


Health And Safety Deficiencies


Smoke Detector Unit - Missing/Inoperable (Smoke Detector) (SD ) Level 3 0.00


0.02 1.69


Building 0103 - CARINO PARK APARTMENTS - Unit 801 [Possible Points : 1.71]


Non-Health And Safety Deficiencies


Doors Unit - Damaged Hardware/Locks (Doors) Level 3 0.18


0.18 1.53


Building 0103 - CARINO PARK APARTMENTS - Unit 806 [Possible Points : 1.71]


Non-Health And Safety Deficiencies


Bathroom Items Unit - Plumbing - Clogged Drains (Bathroom) Level 1 0.34


Doors Unit - Damaged Hardware/Locks (Doors) Level 3 0.18


Kitchen Items Unit - Range Hood/Exhaust Fans - Excessive
Grease/Inoperable (Kitchen)


Level 3 0.34


Health And Safety Deficiencies


Call-for-Aid Unit - Inoperable (Call-for-Aid) (NLT ) Level 3 0.08


Smoke Detector Unit - Missing/Inoperable (Smoke Detector) (SD ) Level 3 0.00


0.95 0.76


Building 0103 - CARINO PARK APARTMENTS - Unit 811 [Possible Points : 1.71]


Non-Health And Safety Deficiencies


Bathroom Items Unit - Plumbing Leaking Faucet/Pipes (Bathroom) Level 1 0.20
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Item Deficiency Severity
Points


Deducted
Points


Received


0.20 1.51
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Deficiency Details


Item Location/Comments Deficiency/Severity Decisions


Site - CARINO PARK - Site(0)


None


Building 0103 - CARINO PARK APARTMENTS[Sample,Inspected] - Building Exterior


Non-Health And Safety Deficiencies


Doors shop door door hrdware
does not func as
designed


BE - Damaged Hardware/
Locks (Doors) - L3


- Emergency/Fire Exit Door
- Hardware is damaged or


missing
- Door does not function as it


should (it does not latch) or
cannot be locked (only if
designed to lock).


- This condition DOES NOT
RESULT in a Health and
Safety concern.


Building 0103 - CARINO PARK APARTMENTS[Sample,Inspected] - Building Systems


Non-Health And Safety Deficiencies


Health And Safety Deficiencies


Electrical Hazards Floor 2
caulk in laundry room
panel


HS - Exposed Wires/Open
Panels (Electrical Hazards)
(LT) - L3


- Openings in electrical
panels


- The openings in the
electrical panels are NOT
properly covered.


Building 0103 - CARINO PARK APARTMENTS[Sample,Inspected] - Common Areas


Non-Health And Safety Deficiencies


Halls/Corridors/Stairs Floor 3
needs paint


CA - Peeling/Needs Paint
(Walls) - L1


- Peeling Paint or Needs
Paint


- 1 to 4 square feet of two or
more wall areas


Kitchen Floor 1
front left inop


CA - Missing/Damaged/
Inoperable (Range/Stove) -
L2


- Range/Stove/Oven
- Electric Range/Stove/Oven
- Burner(s) not functioning
- There is ONE burner that is


NOT functioning.


Storage Floor 1 CA - Peeling/Needs Paint - Peeling Paint or Needs
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Item Location/Comments Deficiency/Severity Decisions


peeling paint (Floors) - L1 Paint
- Greater than 1 to 4 square


feet


Health And Safety Deficiencies


Electrical Hazards Floor 1
knockout missing in maint
shop


HS - Exposed Wires/Open
Panels (Electrical Hazards)
(LT) - L3


- Openings in electrical
panels


- The openings in the
electrical panels are NOT
properly covered.


Building 0103 - CARINO PARK APARTMENTS[Sample,Inspected] - Unit 102


Non-Health And Safety Deficiencies


Kitchen Items Kitchen
front right inop


Unit - Range/Stove- Missing
/Damaged/Inoperable
(Kitchen) - L2


- Range/Stove/Oven
- Electric Range/Stove/Oven
- Burner(s) not functioning
- ONE burner is not


functioning.


Building 0103 - CARINO PARK APARTMENTS[Sample,Inspected] - Unit 204


Non-Health And Safety Deficiencies


Bathroom Items Bathroom
issing stopp


Unit - Lavatory Sink -
Damaged/Missing
(Bathroom) - L1


- Bathroom Sink
- A stopper is missing (only if


there is no stopper in the
visible area)


Bathroom Items Bathroom
slow drain


Unit - Plumbing - Clogged
Drains (Bathroom) - L1


- Shower or Tub (Unit)
- There is a problem with the


drainage
- The basin will drain, but it is


slow


Doors Hallway
door hrdware does not
func as designed


Unit - Damaged Hardware/
Locks (Doors) - L3


- Entry Door to Unit
- Hardware is damaged or


missing
- Door does not function as it


should (it does not properly
latch).


Doors Bathroom
door hrdware does not
func as designed


Unit - Damaged Hardware/
Locks (Doors) - L3


- Bathroom Door
- Hardware is damaged or


missing
- Door does not function as it


should (it does not properly
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Item Location/Comments Deficiency/Severity Decisions


latch).


Health And Safety Deficiencies


Infestation Kitchen
dead roach


HS - Other (Hazards) (NLT)
- L3


- Evidence of roaches
- Single dead roach or roach


droppings observed


Building 0103 - CARINO PARK APARTMENTS[Sample,Inspected] - Unit 209


Non-Health And Safety Deficiencies


Bathroom Items Basement
leaky faucet


Unit - Plumbing Leaking
Faucet/Pipes (Bathroom) -
L1


- Shower or Tub (Unit)
- There is a leak
- There is a leak or drip, but it


is contained by the shower
or tub basin


Outlets/Switches Kitchen
crkd cvr


Unit - Missing/Broken Cover
Plates (Outlets/Switches) -
L1


- Cover plate missing or
broken


- The electrical connections/
wires are NOT exposed.


Health And Safety Deficiencies


Infestation Kitchen
single roach observed


HS - Insects /roaches
(Infestation) (NLT) - L3


- Evidence of roaches
- Single live roach observed


Building 0103 - CARINO PARK APARTMENTS[Sample,Inspected] - Unit 305


Non-Health And Safety Deficiencies


Bathroom Items Bathroom
leaky faucet


Unit - Plumbing Leaking
Faucet/Pipes (Bathroom) -
L1


- Shower or Tub (Unit)
- There is a leak
- There is a leak or drip, but it


is contained by the shower
or tub basin


Building 0103 - CARINO PARK APARTMENTS[Sample,Inspected] - Unit 309


Non-Health And Safety Deficiencies


Doors Hallway
door hrdware does not
func as designed


Unit - Damaged Hardware/
Locks (Doors) - L3


- Entry Door to Unit
- Hardware is damaged or


missing
- Door does not function as it


should (it does not properly
latch).


Building 0103 - CARINO PARK APARTMENTS[Sample,Inspected] - Unit 314
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Item Location/Comments Deficiency/Severity Decisions


Non-Health And Safety Deficiencies


Doors Bathroom
door hrdware does not
func as designed


Unit - Damaged Hardware/
Locks (Doors) - L3


- Bathroom Door
- Hardware is damaged or


missing
- Door does not function as it


should (it does not properly
latch).


Building 0103 - CARINO PARK APARTMENTS[Sample,Inspected] - Unit 405


Non-Health And Safety Deficiencies


Doors Hallway
door hrdware does not
func as designed


Unit - Damaged Hardware/
Locks (Doors) - L3


- Entry Door to Unit
- Hardware is damaged or


missing
- Door does not function as it


should (it does not properly
latch).


Building 0103 - CARINO PARK APARTMENTS[Sample,Inspected] - Unit 410


Non-Health And Safety Deficiencies


Doors Hallway
door hrdware does not
func as designed


Unit - Damaged Hardware/
Locks (Doors) - L3


- Entry Door to Unit
- Hardware is damaged or


missing
- Door does not function as it


should (it does not properly
latch).


Building 0103 - CARINO PARK APARTMENTS[Sample,Inspected] - Unit 414


None


Building 0103 - CARINO PARK APARTMENTS[Sample,Inspected] - Unit 505


Non-Health And Safety Deficiencies


Bathroom Items Bathroom
slow drain


Unit - Plumbing - Clogged
Drains (Bathroom) - L1


- Bathroom Sink
- There is a problem with the


drainage
- The basin will drain, but it is


slow


Doors Hallway
door hrdware does not
func as designed


Unit - Damaged Hardware/
Locks (Doors) - L3


- Entry Door to Unit
- Hardware is damaged or


missing
- Door does not function as it
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Item Location/Comments Deficiency/Severity Decisions


should (it does not properly
latch).


Doors Bathroom
delaminated


Unit - Damaged Surface
(Holes/Paint/Rust/Glass)
(Doors) - L3


- Bathroom Door
- Surface is damaged
- Door has significant peeling,


cracked, or no paint.


Building 0103 - CARINO PARK APARTMENTS[Sample,Inspected] - Unit 510


Non-Health And Safety Deficiencies


Bathroom Items Bathroom
leaky diverter


Unit - Plumbing Leaking
Faucet/Pipes (Bathroom) -
L1


- Shower or Tub (Unit)
- There is a leak
- There is a leak or drip, but it


is contained by the shower
or tub basin


Doors Hallway
door hrdware does not
func as designed


Unit - Damaged Hardware/
Locks (Doors) - L3


- Entry Door to Unit
- Hardware is damaged or


missing
- Door does not function as it


should (it does not properly
latch).


Building 0103 - CARINO PARK APARTMENTS[Sample,Inspected] - Unit 514


Non-Health And Safety Deficiencies


Bathroom Items Bathroom
leaky faucet


Unit - Plumbing Leaking
Faucet/Pipes (Bathroom) -
L1


- Shower or Tub (Unit)
- There is a leak
- There is a leak or drip, but it


is contained by the shower
or tub basin


Building 0103 - CARINO PARK APARTMENTS[Sample,Inspected] - Unit 601


None


Building 0103 - CARINO PARK APARTMENTS[Sample,Inspected] - Unit 606


Non-Health And Safety Deficiencies


Bathroom Items Bathroom
slow drain


Unit - Plumbing - Clogged
Drains (Bathroom) - L1


- Bathroom Sink
- There is a problem with the


drainage
- The basin will drain, but it is


slow
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Item Location/Comments Deficiency/Severity Decisions


Health And Safety Deficiencies


Call-for-Aid Bedroom
cord tied


Unit - Inoperable
(Call-for-Aid) (NLT) - L3


- Alerts local entities (on-site)
- Tested - Call-for-Aid as


installed does NOT serve its
intended function


Infestation Kitchen
dead roaches


HS - Insects /roaches
(Infestation) (NLT) - L3


- Evidence of roaches
- Multiple dead roaches


observed


Building 0103 - CARINO PARK APARTMENTS[Sample,Inspected] - Unit 610


Non-Health And Safety Deficiencies


Bathroom Items Bathroom
slow drain


Unit - Plumbing - Clogged
Drains (Bathroom) - L1


- Shower or Tub (Unit)
- There is a problem with the


drainage
- The basin will drain, but it is


slow


Bathroom Items Bathroom
missing stopp


Unit - Shower/Tub -
Damaged/Missing
(Bathroom) - L1


- Shower or Tub (Unit)
- A stopper is missing (only if


there is no stopper in the
visible area)


Bathroom Items Bathroom
slow drain


Unit - Plumbing - Clogged
Drains (Bathroom) - L1


- Bathroom Sink
- There is a problem with the


drainage
- The basin will drain, but it is


slow


Doors Living Area
door hrdware does not
func as designed


Unit - Damaged Hardware/
Locks (Doors) - L3


- Entry Door to Unit
- Hardware is damaged or


missing
- Door does not function as it


should (it does not properly
latch).


Kitchen Items Kitchen
inop


Unit - Range Hood/Exhaust
Fans - Excessive Grease/
Inoperable (Kitchen) - L3


- Range Hood/Exhaust Fans
- Exhaust fan does not


function
- There is NOT an operable


window.


Building 0103 - CARINO PARK APARTMENTS[Sample,Inspected] - Unit 701


Non-Health And Safety Deficiencies
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Item Location/Comments Deficiency/Severity Decisions


Kitchen Items Kitchen
front left inop


Unit - Range/Stove- Missing
/Damaged/Inoperable
(Kitchen) - L2


- Range/Stove/Oven
- Electric Range/Stove/Oven
- Burner(s) not functioning
- ONE burner is not


functioning.


Building 0103 - CARINO PARK APARTMENTS[Sample,Inspected] - Unit 706


Non-Health And Safety Deficiencies


Walls Bathroom
mold/mildew


Unit - Mold/Mildew/Water
Stains/Water Damage
(Walls) - L1


- Mold or Mildew (for
example, a darkened area)
or Water Stains or Water
Damage (for example
evidence of water
infiltration)


- 4 square inches to 1 square
foot and you may or may not
see water


Health And Safety Deficiencies


Smoke Detector Hallway
missing


Unit - Missing/Inoperable
(Smoke Detector) (SD) - L3


- Missing
- There IS another functioning


smoke detector on same
level.


- It CAN be separated from
other areas of the level by a
door.


Building 0103 - CARINO PARK APARTMENTS[Sample,Inspected] - Unit 711


None


Building 0103 - CARINO PARK APARTMENTS[Sample,Inspected] - Unit 801


Non-Health And Safety Deficiencies


Doors Shed/Garage/Carport
door hrdware does not
func as designed


Unit - Damaged Hardware/
Locks (Doors) - L3


- Entry Door to Unit
- Hardware is damaged or


missing
- Door does not function as it


should (it does not properly
latch).


Building 0103 - CARINO PARK APARTMENTS[Sample,Inspected] - Unit 806


Non-Health And Safety Deficiencies
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Item Location/Comments Deficiency/Severity Decisions


Bathroom Items Bathroom
slow drain


Unit - Plumbing - Clogged
Drains (Bathroom) - L1


- Bathroom Sink
- There is a problem with the


drainage
- The basin will drain, but it is


slow


Doors Living Area
door hrdware does not
func as designed


Unit - Damaged Hardware/
Locks (Doors) - L3


- Entry Door to Unit
- Hardware is damaged or


missing
- Door does not function as it


should (it does not properly
latch).


Kitchen Items Kitchen
exhaust inop


Unit - Range Hood/Exhaust
Fans - Excessive Grease/
Inoperable (Kitchen) - L3


- Range Hood/Exhaust Fans
- Exhaust fan does not


function
- There is NOT an operable


window.


Health And Safety Deficiencies


Call-for-Aid Bedroom
cord blkd


Unit - Inoperable
(Call-for-Aid) (NLT) - L3


- Alerts local entities (on-site)
- Tested - Call-for-Aid as


installed does NOT serve its
intended function


Smoke Detector Hallway
inop


Unit - Missing/Inoperable
(Smoke Detector) (SD) - L3


- Inoperable
- There is NOT another


functioning smoke detector
on same level.


Building 0103 - CARINO PARK APARTMENTS[Sample,Inspected] - Unit 811


Non-Health And Safety Deficiencies


Bathroom Items Bathroom
leaky faucet


Unit - Plumbing Leaking
Faucet/Pipes (Bathroom) -
L1


- Shower or Tub (Unit)
- There is a leak
- There is a leak or drip, but it


is contained by the shower
or tub basin


Inspection Summary Report (POA) for Inspection #587646


Report generation date/time:05/16/2017 08:30 AM Score Version: 1 Page: 22 of 22
Report template version: 04/15/2011 Note: The report generation date/time does not reflect the inspection release date/time.



rlane

Highlight



rlane

Highlight



rlane

Highlight



rlane

Highlight







Notice: Modifications to the Inspection Summary Report


With the rollout of the new Uniform Physical Condition Standards (UPCS) inspection software (version 4.0).
PIH-REAC now has the capability to collect more detailed information about observations made during the
inspection of properties. Therefore, the report has been modified to provide this detailed information, and also to
make the results of the inspection more clear. The following explains the major changes to the report.


Changes to Score Summary - The section of the report, which summarizes the score, has been modified
to better explain how the final score was derived for the property, and the source of lost points. Additionally,
score information from the two most recent inspections of the property is provided to allow comparison to
this inspection's score.


Addition of scored and non-scored deficiency reports - The section of the report that displays observed
deficiencies has been divided into two sections: the Score Report and the Deficiency Report. Non-scored
deficiencies refer to multiple deficiencies of the same type observed with the same sub-area, they are
reported for informational purposes only and are not scored. Only one deficiency of the same type for the
same sub-area is counted for scoring purposes.


Score Report - a detailed account of only the scored deficiencies by sub-area.


Deficiency Report - A detailed account of all deficiencies, both scored and non-scored, by sub-area.
In addition, standardized locations and more descriptive information for each deficiency are provided.


To read more about the above, and for additional assistance in understanding the report, you may access the
Inspection Summary Report Guide (version 4.0) at
http://www.hud.gov/offices/reac/products/pass/inspectionrpt40.cfm
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